Issaquah School District #411 New Board Members Attending Conferences Resolution No. 1066

A resolution of the Issaquah School District No. 411 allowing newly-elected members to attend the Washington State School Directors' Association (WSSDA) Annual Conference, and to register and make travel arrangements for the National School Board Association (NSBA) Annual Conference.

WHEREAS, school directors are elected before but take office after the WSSDA Annual Conference and after registration opens for the NSBA Annual conference; and

WHEREAS, it is to the advantage of the District to have its directors and directors-elect attend the workshops and orientation programs at these conferences and to exchange ideas with school directors from elsewhere in the state and nation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that person newly elected November 3, 2015 to the Issaquah School District Board of Directors be designated to attend the WSSDA Annual Conference to be held November 19-22, 2015 and to register and make travel arrangements for the NSBA Annual Conference as representative of the District. Expenses of the Director shall be paid by the District in amounts and in the manner permitted by the law and the Directors shall make conference reports to the Board at a regularly scheduled meeting of the Board thereafter.

Director

Director

Ron Thiele, Secretary to the Board

Director

Director

ADOPTED this 18th day of November, 2015.